RECORDING REQUESTED BY

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

NAME: El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

Mailing Address: 330 Fair Lane, Building A

City, State: Placerville, CA

ZIP Code: 95667



El Dorado, County Recorder William Schultz Co Recorder Office

DOC- 2018-0045991-00

Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Monday, DEC 03, 2018 14:56:51 \$0.00 Ttl Pd Rcpt # 0001976854

MMF/C1/1-2

18-1563

TITLE:

El Dorado County Ordinance 5095 Rezoning Assessor's Parcel No. 040-080-06 and certifying compliance with Government Code § 51141 From: Timber Production (TPZ)

To: Forest Resource, 160-Acre (FR-160) Property Owners: Gary and Leslye Cabodi



ORDINANCE NO. 5095

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

RELATED TO REZONING IN THE SOUTH COUNTY/MT AUKUM AREA (EL DORADO COUNTY):

Section 1. The Official Zoning Map for the South County/Mt. Aukum area is hereby amended to rezone the following described lands:

From: Timber Production (TPZ)

To: Forest Resource, 160-Acre (FR-160)

South County/Mt. Aukum Area:

Assessor's Parcel No. 040-080-06, being described as The Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 12, Township 8 North, Range 14 East, M.D.M.

Also shown of record as Tract 1 of that certain Record of Survey recorded October 26, 1978 in book 6 of Official Records, Page 105, consisting of 45.25 acres.

<u>Section 2.</u> This ordinance shall take effect and shall become effective thirty (30) days following the adoption thereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 30th day of October 2018, by the following vote of said Board:

Aves: Hidahl, Frentzen, Ranalli, Novasel

ATTEST

JAMES S. MITRISIN

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By

Deputy Clerk

Noes: None

Absent: Veerkamp

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Michael Ranalli

APPROVED AS TO FORM

MICHAEL J. CICCOZZI

County Counsel

David A. Livingston

Assistant County Counsel

12/03/2018,20180045991

18-1563 A 1 of 1